
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF 5 ML CAPACITY BURETTE
(ACCURACY 0.01ML) OF METTLERAUTOMATIC
TIRATOR (MODEL: TOLEDO T50) AS PER
GRAVIMETRIC METHOD INI
SO/IEC 17025 ACCREDITED LAB. SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES COLLECTION & RETURNOF INSTRUMENT
FROM/TO DEWA OIL LAB AT WARSAN, DUBAI, AND
FURN
ISHING OFCALIBRATION CERTIFICATE WITH IEC
17025 ACCREDITATION LOGO. CALIBRATIONPOINTS
IN ML 0.05, 0.1, 0.5, 1, 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3.5, 4,
4.5, CONTACTPERSON: ROHAN DSOUZA, TEL:
04-3228301 / 0504993497

         1 AU

2 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF 20 ML CAPACITY BURETTE
(ACCURACY 0.01ML) OF METROHMAUTOMATIC
TIRATOR (AS PER GRAVIMETRIC METHOD IN
ISO/IEC 17025 ACCR
EDITEDLAB. SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES
COLLECTION & RETURN OF INSTRUMENT
FROM/TODEWA OIL LAB AT WARSAN, DUBAI, AND
FURNISHING OF CALIBRAT
ION CERTIFICATEWITH IEC 17025 ACCREDITATION
LOGO. CALIBRATION POINTS IN ML 0.05, 0.1,0.5, 1,

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1.5, 2,5,7.5, 10, 12.5, 15, 17.5, 20 ML
 CONTACT PERSON: ROHANDSOUZA, TEL:
04-3228301 / 0504993497

3 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF GLASS BUBBLE TYPE FLOW
METER. MAKE: KOHLER INSTRUMENTSS/NO.64190.
SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES TRANSPORTATION OF
INSTRUMENT
 FROM ANDTO OUR LAB AT WARSAN, DUBAI,
CALIBRATION   FURNISHING SOFT COPY
OFCALIBRATION CERTIFICATE. CONTACT PERSON:
ROHAN D'SOUZA TE
L: 050-4993497/04-3228301

         1 AU

4 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY
DATALOGGER, MAKE:  EXTECH,SERIAL NUMBER
10199718 AS PER ACCREDITED METHOD AT ISO
17025 ACCRE
DITEDLABORATORY ACCREDITED FOR
TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY CALIBRATION.
HUMIDITYMEASUREMENT SHALL BE WITHOUT
DECIMAL PLACES. TEMPERATUR
E READING UP TOFIRST DECIMAL PLACE. SCOPE
OF WORK INCLUDES TRANSPORTATION
OFCALIBRATION ITEM FROM DEWA OIL LAB AT

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WARSAN AND RETURN,
 CALIBRATION ANDFURNISHING OF CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE WITH ACCREDITATION LOGO.
CONTACTPERSON: MR. ROHAN D'SOUZA TEL:
04-3228301 / 05
0 -4993497

5 ITEM-00001 ACCREDITED CALIBRATION OF MEMMERT MAKE
ELECTRIC OVEN AT OIL LAB SITE BYISO/IEC 17025
ACCREDITED CALIBRATION LABORATORY.
TEMPERATURE
TO BECALIBRATED IS AT 150 DEGREE C.  SCOPE
OF WORK INCLUDES PERFORMING ONEPOINT
CALIBRATION AT 150 DEG C AT DEWA OIL LAB AT
WARSAN,
DUBAI AS PERISO 17025 METHOD AND FURNISHING
SOFT COPY OF CALIBRATION CERTIFICATEWITH
ACCREDITED LOGO. CONTACT PERSON: ROHAN
D'SOUZA
TEL: 050-4993497/04-3228301

         1 AU

6 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF GLASS THERMOMETER ASTM12C
8357/8362, RANGE +38.6 - 41.4DEGREE C,
RESOLUTION 0.05 DEGREE C, SL. 8357 BY ISO/IEC
17025

         2 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ACCREDITEDCALIBRATION LABORATORY OR
OUTSOURCED TO CALIBRATE AT DAC
ISO-17025ACCREDITED LAB. SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES TRANSPORTATION OF
 INSTRUMENT FROMAND TO OUR LAB AT WARSAN,
DUBAI, CALIBRATION AS PER ISO 17025 METHOD
ANDFURNISHING SOFT COPY OF CALIBRATION
CERTIFIC
ATE WITH ACCREDITED LOGO.CONTACT PERSON:
ROHAN D'SOUZA TEL: 050-4993497 /04-3228301

7 ITEM-00001 ACCREDITED CALIBRATION OF HANNA HI9565
DEWPOINT HYGRO THERMO METER
FORTEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY MEASUREMENT
BY ISO/IEC 17025 ACCREDIT
EDCALIBRATION LABORATORY. SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES TRANSPORTATION OF ITEMFROM AND
TO OUR LAB AT WARSAN, DUBAI, CALIBRATION OF
TEMPERAT
URE ANDHUMIDITY FUNCTIONS AS PER ISO 17025
METHOD AND FURNISHING SOFT COPY
OFCALIBRATION CERTIFICATE WITH ACCREDITED
LOGO. CONTACT P
ERSON: ROHAND'SOUZA TEL: 050-4993497

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

/04-3228301.

8 ITEM-00001 ACCREDITED CALIBRATION OF DIGITAL
STOPWATCH, MAKE:  CASIO, MODEL HW50,RANGE
9.99 HRS, RESOLUTION 1/100 SEC ONLY AT ISO
17025 ACCREDI
TEDLABORATORY FOR CALIBRATION OF STOP
WATCH OR DUBAI CENTRAL
LABORATORYDEPARTMENT OF DUBAI
MUNICIPALITY. SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES TRAN
SPORTATIONOF CALIBRATION ITEM FROM DEWA
OIL LAB AT WARSAN AND RETURN,
CALIBRATIONAND FURNISHING SOFT COPY OF
CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE
 WITH ACCREDITATIONLOGO. CONTACT PERSON:
MR. ROHAN D'SOUZA TEL: 04-3228301 / 050 -4993497

         1 AU

9 ITEM-00001 ONSITE CALIBRATION OF SATORIOUS DIGITAL
ELECTRONIC BALANCE, RANGE 0- 210G, D=0.01, TO
BE CALIBRATED BY ISO/IEC 17025 ACCREDITED
CALI
BRATIONLABORATORY. SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES ON-SITE CALIBRATION OF INSTRUMENT
ATDEWA OIL LAB IN WARSAN DUBAI, MULTI POINT
CALIBRATION

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AT 0,0,0.2, 0.5,1, 2, 5, 10, 20, 50,100,150,200, 210
GRAMS AND FURNISHING OF SOFT COPYAND
HARD COPY OF CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE WITH
ISO-17025 ACCREDITATIONLOGO. CONTACT
PERSON: ROHAN D'SOUZA TEL 04-3228301;
050-4993497

10 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF TAMSON TT3 DIGITAL
THERMOMETERER, MAKE:  TAMSON,
SERIALNUMBER 33CE02 AS PER ACCREDITED
METHOD AT ISO 17025 ACCREDITED
LABORATORY ACCREDITED FOR TEMPERATURE
CALIBRATION. RANGE 0-140 DEG C.CALIBRATION
TILL 3 DECIMAL PLACES. SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES TRANS
PORTATIONOF CALIBRATION ITEM FROM DEWA OIL
LAB AT WARSAN AND RETURN, CALIBRATIONAND
FURNISHING OF CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE WITH
ACCRE
DITATION LOGO.CONTACT PERSON: MR. ROHAN
D'SOUZA TEL: 04-3228301 / 050 -4993497

         1 AU

11 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF DIGITAL LUX METER. MAKE:
HANNA INSTRUMENTS MODEL HI97500. SCOPE OF
WORK INCLUDES TRANSPORTATION OF

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSTRUMENT FROM AN
D TOOUR LAB AT WARSAN, DUBAI. SCOPE OF
WORK INCLUDES CALIBRATION  ANDFURNISHING
SOFT COPY OF CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE.
CONTACT PERSON
: ROHAND'SOUZA TEL: 050-4993497 /04-3228301

12 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF DIGITAL ANEMOMETER MAKE:
OMEGA, RANGE 0.4-35M/S. SCOPE OFWORK
INCLUDES TRANSPORTATION OF INSTRUMENT
FROM AND TO OUR L
AB ATWARSAN, DUBAI. SCOPE OF WORK INCLUDES
CALIBRATION AND FURNISHING SOFTCOPY OF
CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE. CONTACT PERSON:
ROHAN D'S
OUZA TEL:050-4993497 /04-3228301

         1 AU

13 ITEM-00001 CALIBRATION OF BAUR KA 100C CALIBRATOR FOR
BAUR DIELECTRIC STRENGTH TESTSET. RANGE 0
TO 100KV, CALIBRATION STEP 10KV, THE SUPPLIER
S
HALL ARRANGEFOR COLLECTION & RETURN OF
EQUIPMENT FROM DEWA OIL TEST LAB
,CALIBRATION AND FURNISH CALIBRATION
CERTIFICATE IN HARD COP

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

Y AND SOFTCOPY.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Calibration of Oil lab Instruments

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500330
DATE : 18.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Calibration of Oil lab Instru

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500603

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


